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INCOME STATEMENT Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates
£m unless otherwise stated

Revenue
Consumer 2,406 2,400 9,640 9,629 9,693 9,719 9,770 9,762 
Business 1,836 1,843 7,446 7,452 7,322 7,334 7,274 7,270 
Openreach 1,556 1,560 6,154 6,168 6,138 6,180 6,111 6,130 
Other 3 2 12 12 13 12 14 12 
Eliminations (830) (829) (3,293) (3,300) (3,282) (3,285) (3,282) (3,305) 
Total Group Revenue1 4,971 4,972 5,013 4,889 9 19,959 19,960 20,073 19,764 9 19,884 19,907 20,081 19,598 9 19,887 19,913 20,208 19,233 8 

YoY (1.6)% (2.2)% (1.4)% (2.5)% 9 (2.0)% (2.0)% (1.5)% (2.3)% 9 (0.4)% (0.1)% 0.2% (1.9)% 9 0.0% 0.2% 1.0% (1.9)% 8 

UK Service Revenue
Consumer 1,984 1,984 7,905 7,895 7,972 7,979 
Business 1,146 1,145 4,691 4,683 4,661 4,624 
Openreach 1,559 1,559 6,153 6,149 6,131 6,180 
Other 2 3 10 12 10 12 
Eliminations (826) (825) (3,294) (3,283) (3,288) (3,284) 
Total UK Service Revenue1 3,865 3,870 3,893 3,828 4 15,465 15,461 15,554 15,364 5 15,486 15,557 15,622 15,131 5 

YoY (1.4)% 0.0% (0.7)% (2.3)% 4 (0.8)% (0.8)% (0.2)% (1.4)% 5 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% (1.9)% 5 

EBITDA1

Consumer 661 660 2,657 2,647 2,682 2,699 2,711 2,732 
Business 340 338 1,423 1,416 1,409 1,391 1,412 1,401 
Openreach 1,055 1,058 4,149 4,167 4,178 4,185 4,177 4,218 
Other (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 2,055 2,055 2,067 2,036 9 8,229 8,230 8,267 8,182 9 8,269 8,319 8,401 7,936 9 8,300 8,397 8,503 7,651 8 

YoY (0.3)% (0.7)% (0.2)% (1.7)% 9 0.3% 0.3% 0.7% (0.3)% 9 0.5% 0.8% 2.0% (3.0)% 9 0.4% 1.1% 2.2% (3.6)% 8 
Margin 41.3% 41.4% 41.6% 41.1% 9 41.2% 41.3% 41.6% 41.0% 9 41.6% 41.6% 42.2% 40.5% 9 41.7% 41.9% 42.5% 39.8% 8 

Adjusted profit before tax 2,315 2,317 2,422 2,210 9 2,359 2,343 2,694 1,866 9 2,389 2,405 2,821 1,491 8 
Reported profit before tax 1,829 1,844 2,044 1,563 9 1,978 2,012 2,481 1,219 9 2,083 2,055 2,628 844 8 
Profit after tax 1,393 1,429 1,585 1,172 9 1,507 1,479 1,943 914 9 1,597 1,527 2,095 633 8 

INCOME STATEMENT Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates
£m unless otherwise stated

Total Group revenue1 19,959 19,960 19,884 19,907 19,887 19,913 
Operating costs before D&A and specific items (11,730) (11,722) (11,615) (11,640) (11,587) (11,576) 
Total Group EBITDA1 8,229 8,230 8,269 8,319 8,300 8,397 
Depreciation and amortisation1 (4,921) (4,911) (4,882) (4,870) (4,866) (4,914) 

Of which lease depreciation (471) (640) (468) (606) (543) (621) 
Adjusted operating profit 3,308 3,319 3,387 3,387 3,434 3,447 
Net finance expense1 (984) (985) (1,021) (1,026) (1,041) (1,020) 

Of which lease interest (123) (134) (117) (134) (111) (134) 
Share of post tax profits/losses of associates & joint ventures1 (9) (5) (7) 0 (4) 0 
Adjusted profit before tax 2,315 2,317 2,422 2,210 9 2,359 2,343 2,694 1,866 9 2,389 2,405 2,821 1,491 8 
Total specific items (486) (473) (381) (375) (306) (345) 

Of which impact operating profit (317) (303) (242) (200) (183) (200) 
Of which net interest on pensions (169) (166) (139) (139) (123) (125) 

Reported profit before tax 1,829 1,844 2,044 1,563 9 1,978 2,012 2,481 1,219 9 2,083 2,055 2,628 844 8 
Tax - excluding tax on specific items (537) (543) (557) (570) (571) (592) 

Tax rate before specific items 23.2% 23.0% 23.7% 25.0% 24.1% 25.0% 
Tax on specific items 101 97 86 75 85 81 
Profit after tax 1,393 1,429 1,585 1,172 9 1,507 1,479 1,943 914 9 1,597 1,527 2,095 633 8 

Adjusted basic earnings per share (pence) 18.2 18.4 18.4 18.0 18.6 18.4 
Reported basic earnings per share (pence) 14.3 14.6 15.4 15.2 15.9 15.7 

Dividend per share (pence) 7.94 8.49 8.49 4.00 9 8.41 8.83 10.00 4.00 9 8.81 9.05 10.69 4.00 8

Average number of shares in issue (m) 9,774 9,779 9,771 9,779 9,767 9,778 

CASH FLOW & NET DEBT Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates
£m unless otherwise stated

Cash capital expenditure (5,085) (5,063) (5,045) (5,228) 9 (4,565) (4,523) (4,232) (5,136) 9 (4,007) (4,000) (3,590) (4,487) 8 
Normalised free cash flow 1,462 1,497 1,515 1,182 9 1,894 1,980 2,080 1,092 9 2,380 2,471 2,894 1,446 8 
Net (debt)/cash (reported) (20,310) (20,237) (20,107) (20,836) 9 (20,234) (20,358) (19,385) (21,612) 9 (19,426) (19,543) (17,646) (21,227) 8 
Lease liabilities (4,573) (4,652) (4,371) (4,768) 8 (4,510) (4,652) (4,148) (4,888) 8 (4,364) (4,652) (3,896) (4,652) 7 
Net financial (debt)/cash (excluding lease liabilities) (15,737) (15,766) (15,518) (16,184) 8 (15,739) (15,732) (15,365) (16,960) 8 (15,022) (15,176) (14,586) (16,575) 7 

CASH FLOW & NET DEBT Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates Mean Median High Low Estimates
£m unless otherwise stated

EBITDA1 8,229 8,230 8,267 8,182 9 8,269 8,319 8,401 7,936 9 8,300 8,397 8,503 7,651 8 
Interest (includes notional cash interest on leases) (941) (942) (979) (982) (997) (994) 
Tax (excluding cash tax benefit of pension deficit payments) (82) (80) (85) (80) (196) (169) 
Lease payments (748) (750) (760) (761) (718) (773) 
Change in working capital and other 89 100 14 50 (2) 0 
Cash available for investment and distribution 6,547 6,554 6,459 6,479 6,387 6,273 
Cash capital expenditure (5,085) (5,063) (5,045) (5,228) 9 (4,565) (4,523) (4,232) (5,136) 9 (4,007) (4,000) (3,590) (4,487) 8 
Normalised free cash flow 1,462 1,497 1,515 1,182 9 1,894 1,977 2,080 1,092 9 2,380 2,452 2,894 1,446 8 
Payments for the acquisition of spectrum (10) 0 (56) 0 0 0 
Net cash flow from specific items (358) (350) (274) (200) (256) (200) 
Reported free cash flow 1,094 1,115 1,564 1,700 2,124 2,252 
Equity dividends paid (792) (804) (789) (830) (820) (858) 
Repurchase of ordinary share capital (89) (100) (92) (100) (99) (110) 
Residual free cash flow 213 236 683 804 1,205 1,318 
Cash tax benefit of pension payments 3 0 45 0 116 9 
Gross pension deficit payment (808) (800) (764) (780) (630) (780) 
Free cash flow post pension deficit payments (592) (544) (36) 24 691 727 
Other 25 0 34 17 26 20 
Net change in lease liabilities 73 0 78 0 91 0 
Change in net debt (494) (421) 76 45 808 784 

Net (debt)/cash (reported) (20,310) (20,237) (20,107) (20,836) 9 (20,234) (20,358) (19,385) (21,612) 9 (19,426) (19,543) (17,646) (21,227) 8 
Lease liabilities (4,573) (4,652) (4,371) (4,768) 8 (4,510) (4,652) (4,148) (4,888) 8 (4,364) (4,652) (3,896) (4,652) 7 
Net financial (debt)/cash (excluding lease liabilities) (15,737) (15,766) (15,518) (16,184) 8 (15,739) (15,732) (15,365) (16,960) 8 (15,022) (15,176) (14,586) (16,575) 7 

MEMO: IAS 19 pension deficit (£bn, net of tax) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 Adjusted, i.e. before specific items

Q2 FY26 Full year FY26 Full year FY27 Full year FY28

While BT believes the information contained in this document to be reliable, this document collates consensus estimates from third parties. BT does not warrant or represent the 
accuracy, completeness or validity of this information, nor the figures or calculations arising from this information. BT shall not be liable in any way for any loss or damage arising 
out of the from reliance on, or use of, this information and/or the associated calculations, nor for any errors or omissions in its content
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